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041 Landrum 377 216 593 20 0 77 393 143 613 10,007 6.13%
042 Memorial 2,762 1,202 3,964 86 1 343 2,499 1,209 4,051 19,291 21.00%
043 Spring Branch 3,505 1,125 4,630 113 0 419 3,157 1,167 4,743 26,538 17.87%
044 Spring Woods 417 417 834 53 0 138 401 348 887 11,212 7.91%
045 Spring Forest 1,206 744 1,950 37 0 224 1,240 523 1,987 16,365 12.14%
046 Spring Oaks 537 518 1,055 70 0 132 628 365 1,125 11,975 9.39%
047 Northbrook 264 207 471 24 0 86 211 198 495 6,428 7.70%
Totals 9,068 4,429 13,497 403 1 1,419 8,529 3,953 13,901 101,816 13.65%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 1

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Canvass Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:55 PM
05/13/2022

Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
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041 Landrum 330 61 199 590 23 0 77 393 143 613 10,007 6.13%
042 Memorial 2,886 193 852 3,931 120 0 343 2,499 1,209 4,051 19,291 21.00%
043 Spring Branch 3,347 324 909 4,580 163 0 419 3,157 1,167 4,743 26,538 17.87%
044 Spring Woods 308 75 463 846 41 0 138 401 348 887 11,212 7.91%
045 Spring Forest 1,266 111 548 1,925 62 0 224 1,240 523 1,987 16,365 12.14%
046 Spring Oaks 455 79 523 1,057 68 0 132 628 365 1,125 11,975 9.39%
047 Northbrook 201 35 237 473 22 0 86 211 198 495 6,428 7.70%
Totals 8,793 878 3,731 13,402 499 0 1,419 8,529 3,953 13,901 101,816 13.65%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 2

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Canvass Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:55 PM
05/13/2022

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
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041 Landrum 347 214 26 587 26 0 77 393 143 613 10,007 6.13%
042 Memorial 2,826 1,042 74 3,942 109 0 343 2,499 1,209 4,051 19,291 21.00%
043 Spring Branch 3,428 1,024 108 4,560 183 0 419 3,157 1,167 4,743 26,538 17.87%
044 Spring Woods 302 503 40 845 42 0 138 401 348 887 11,212 7.91%
045 Spring Forest 1,226 662 46 1,934 53 0 224 1,240 523 1,987 16,365 12.14%
046 Spring Oaks 411 636 29 1,076 48 1 132 628 365 1,125 11,975 9.39%
047 Northbrook 209 247 17 473 21 1 86 211 198 495 6,428 7.70%
Totals 8,749 4,328 340 13,417 482 2 1,419 8,529 3,953 13,901 101,816 13.65%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 3

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Canvass Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:55 PM
05/13/2022

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
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041 Landrum 434 173 607 6 0 77 393 143 613 10,007 6.13%
042 Memorial 3,020 972 3,992 58 1 343 2,499 1,209 4,051 19,291 21.00%
043 Spring Branch 3,271 1,369 4,640 103 0 419 3,157 1,167 4,743 26,538 17.87%
044 Spring Woods 615 259 874 13 0 138 401 348 887 11,212 7.91%
045 Spring Forest 1,515 451 1,966 20 1 224 1,240 523 1,987 16,365 12.14%
046 Spring Oaks 799 306 1,105 20 0 132 628 365 1,125 11,975 9.39%
047 Northbrook 348 138 486 9 0 86 211 198 495 6,428 7.70%
Totals 10,002 3,668 13,670 229 2 1,419 8,529 3,953 13,901 101,816 13.65%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 4

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Canvass Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:55 PM
05/13/2022

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
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041 Landrum 422 182 604 9 0 77 393 143 613 10,007 6.13%
042 Memorial 2,962 1,018 3,980 71 0 343 2,499 1,209 4,051 19,291 21.00%
043 Spring Branch 3,220 1,395 4,615 128 0 419 3,157 1,167 4,743 26,538 17.87%
044 Spring Woods 612 263 875 12 0 138 401 348 887 11,212 7.91%
045 Spring Forest 1,493 475 1,968 19 0 224 1,240 523 1,987 16,365 12.14%
046 Spring Oaks 789 313 1,102 23 0 132 628 365 1,125 11,975 9.39%
047 Northbrook 340 145 485 10 0 86 211 198 495 6,428 7.70%
Totals 9,838 3,791 13,629 272 0 1,419 8,529 3,953 13,901 101,816 13.65%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 5

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Canvass Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:55 PM
05/13/2022

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B



*** End of report ***

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
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Official Results
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13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%
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Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 735 57.47% 6,075 72.37% 2,258 59.05% 9,068 67.19%
J. Carter Breed 544 42.53% 2,319 27.63% 1,566 40.95% 4,429 32.81%

Cast Votes: 1,279 100.00% 8,394 100.00% 3,824 100.00% 13,497 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 135 129 403
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 619 49.24% 5,982 71.62% 2,192 57.79% 8,793 65.61%
Laura M. Mafrige 275 21.88% 351 4.20% 252 6.64% 878 6.55%
Ed Kaczenski 363 28.88% 2,019 24.17% 1,349 35.57% 3,731 27.84%

Cast Votes: 1,257 100.00% 8,352 100.00% 3,793 100.00% 13,402 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 177 160 499
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 694 55.83% 5,876 70.28% 2,179 57.15% 8,749 65.21%
David Slattery 441 35.48% 2,357 28.19% 1,530 40.13% 4,328 32.26%
Jenny Morace 108 8.69% 128 1.53% 104 2.73% 340 2.53%

Cast Votes: 1,243 100.00% 8,361 100.00% 3,813 100.00% 13,417 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 167 139 482
Overvotes: 0 1 1 2

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 913 66.89% 6,238 74.23% 2,851 73.08% 10,002 73.17%
AGAINST 452 33.11% 2,166 25.77% 1,050 26.92% 3,668 26.83%

Cast Votes: 1,365 100.00% 8,404 100.00% 3,901 100.00% 13,670 100.00%

Undervotes: 52 125 52 229
Overvotes: 2 0 0 2

Cumulative Report - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:50 PM
05/13/2022

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 1

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%



SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 942 69.32% 6,120 73.03% 2,776 71.36% 9,838 72.18%
AGAINST 417 30.68% 2,260 26.97% 1,114 28.64% 3,791 27.82%

Cast Votes: 1,359 100.00% 8,380 100.00% 3,890 100.00% 13,629 100.00%

Undervotes: 60 149 63 272
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***

Cumulative Report - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:50 PM
05/13/2022

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 2

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 51 71.83% 254 66.15% 72 52.17% 377 63.58%
J. Carter Breed 20 28.17% 130 33.85% 66 47.83% 216 36.42%

Cast Votes: 71 100.00% 384 100.00% 138 100.00% 593 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 9 5 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 38 53.52% 235 61.52% 57 41.61% 330 55.93%
Laura M. Mafrige 20 28.17% 22 5.76% 19 13.87% 61 10.34%
Ed Kaczenski 13 18.31% 125 32.72% 61 44.53% 199 33.73%

Cast Votes: 71 100.00% 382 100.00% 137 100.00% 590 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 11 6 23
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 50 70.42% 232 60.73% 65 48.51% 347 59.11%
David Slattery 13 18.31% 137 35.86% 64 47.76% 214 36.46%
Jenny Morace 8 11.27% 13 3.40% 5 3.73% 26 4.43%

Cast Votes: 71 100.00% 382 100.00% 134 100.00% 587 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 11 9 26
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 47 62.67% 284 73.01% 103 72.03% 434 71.50%
AGAINST 28 37.33% 105 26.99% 40 27.97% 173 28.50%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 389 100.00% 143 100.00% 607 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 4 0 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

041 Landrum 613 of 10,007 registered voters = 6.13%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 1

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 51 68.00% 274 70.80% 97 68.31% 422 69.87%
AGAINST 24 32.00% 113 29.20% 45 31.69% 182 30.13%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 387 100.00% 142 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 6 1 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

041 Landrum 613 of 10,007 registered voters = 6.13%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 2

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 157 52.16% 1,866 75.21% 739 62.52% 2,762 69.68%
J. Carter Breed 144 47.84% 615 24.79% 443 37.48% 1,202 30.32%

Cast Votes: 301 100.00% 2,481 100.00% 1,182 100.00% 3,964 100.00%

Undervotes: 41 18 27 86
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 162 55.29% 1,941 78.55% 783 67.10% 2,886 73.42%
Laura M. Mafrige 66 22.53% 68 2.75% 59 5.06% 193 4.91%
Ed Kaczenski 65 22.18% 462 18.70% 325 27.85% 852 21.67%

Cast Votes: 293 100.00% 2,471 100.00% 1,167 100.00% 3,931 100.00%

Undervotes: 50 28 42 120
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 187 64.26% 1,870 75.37% 769 65.73% 2,826 71.69%
David Slattery 86 29.55% 581 23.42% 375 32.05% 1,042 26.43%
Jenny Morace 18 6.19% 30 1.21% 26 2.22% 74 1.88%

Cast Votes: 291 100.00% 2,481 100.00% 1,170 100.00% 3,942 100.00%

Undervotes: 52 18 39 109
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 234 70.27% 1,886 76.57% 900 75.25% 3,020 75.65%
AGAINST 99 29.73% 577 23.43% 296 24.75% 972 24.35%

Cast Votes: 333 100.00% 2,463 100.00% 1,196 100.00% 3,992 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 36 13 58
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

042 Memorial 4,051 of 19,291 registered voters = 21.00%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 3

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 235 71.43% 1,861 75.71% 866 72.59% 2,962 74.42%
AGAINST 94 28.57% 597 24.29% 327 27.41% 1,018 25.58%

Cast Votes: 329 100.00% 2,458 100.00% 1,193 100.00% 3,980 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 41 16 71
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

042 Memorial 4,051 of 19,291 registered voters = 21.00%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 4

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 247 63.99% 2,490 80.17% 768 67.49% 3,505 75.70%
J. Carter Breed 139 36.01% 616 19.83% 370 32.51% 1,125 24.30%

Cast Votes: 386 100.00% 3,106 100.00% 1,138 100.00% 4,630 100.00%

Undervotes: 33 51 29 113
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 195 51.86% 2,422 78.61% 730 65.00% 3,347 73.08%
Laura M. Mafrige 84 22.34% 148 4.80% 92 8.19% 324 7.07%
Ed Kaczenski 97 25.80% 511 16.59% 301 26.80% 909 19.85%

Cast Votes: 376 100.00% 3,081 100.00% 1,123 100.00% 4,580 100.00%

Undervotes: 43 76 44 163
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 221 60.05% 2,450 79.78% 757 67.53% 3,428 75.18%
David Slattery 109 29.62% 585 19.05% 330 29.44% 1,024 22.46%
Jenny Morace 38 10.33% 36 1.17% 34 3.03% 108 2.37%

Cast Votes: 368 100.00% 3,071 100.00% 1,121 100.00% 4,560 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 86 46 183
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 264 65.51% 2,206 71.32% 801 70.02% 3,271 70.50%
AGAINST 139 34.49% 887 28.68% 343 29.98% 1,369 29.50%

Cast Votes: 403 100.00% 3,093 100.00% 1,144 100.00% 4,640 100.00%

Undervotes: 16 64 23 103
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

043 Spring Branch 4,743 of 26,686 registered voters = 17.77%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 5

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 278 69.67% 2,154 69.94% 788 69.37% 3,220 69.77%
AGAINST 121 30.33% 926 30.06% 348 30.63% 1,395 30.23%

Cast Votes: 399 100.00% 3,080 100.00% 1,136 100.00% 4,615 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 77 31 128
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

043 Spring Branch 4,743 of 26,686 registered voters = 17.77%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 6

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 63 50.00% 202 52.47% 152 47.06% 417 50.00%
J. Carter Breed 63 50.00% 183 47.53% 171 52.94% 417 50.00%

Cast Votes: 126 100.00% 385 100.00% 323 100.00% 834 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 16 25 53
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 34 26.56% 156 39.90% 118 36.09% 308 36.41%
Laura M. Mafrige 29 22.66% 24 6.14% 22 6.73% 75 8.87%
Ed Kaczenski 65 50.78% 211 53.96% 187 57.19% 463 54.73%

Cast Votes: 128 100.00% 391 100.00% 327 100.00% 846 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 10 21 41
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 42 32.81% 154 39.79% 106 32.12% 302 35.74%
David Slattery 74 57.81% 221 57.11% 208 63.03% 503 59.53%
Jenny Morace 12 9.38% 12 3.10% 16 4.85% 40 4.73%

Cast Votes: 128 100.00% 387 100.00% 330 100.00% 845 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 14 18 42
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 83 62.41% 297 74.81% 235 68.31% 615 70.37%
AGAINST 50 37.59% 100 25.19% 109 31.69% 259 29.63%

Cast Votes: 133 100.00% 397 100.00% 344 100.00% 874 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 4 4 13
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

044 Spring Woods 887 of 11,212 registered voters = 7.91%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 7

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
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SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 85 64.39% 294 73.87% 233 67.54% 612 69.94%
AGAINST 47 35.61% 104 26.13% 112 32.46% 263 30.06%

Cast Votes: 132 100.00% 398 100.00% 345 100.00% 875 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 3 3 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

044 Spring Woods 887 of 11,212 registered voters = 7.91%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 8

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 108 52.43% 816 66.40% 282 54.76% 1,206 61.85%
J. Carter Breed 98 47.57% 413 33.60% 233 45.24% 744 38.15%

Cast Votes: 206 100.00% 1,229 100.00% 515 100.00% 1,950 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 11 8 37
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 110 55.28% 845 69.38% 311 61.22% 1,266 65.77%
Laura M. Mafrige 44 22.11% 43 3.53% 24 4.72% 111 5.77%
Ed Kaczenski 45 22.61% 330 27.09% 173 34.06% 548 28.47%

Cast Votes: 199 100.00% 1,218 100.00% 508 100.00% 1,925 100.00%

Undervotes: 25 22 15 62
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 116 59.18% 812 66.29% 298 58.09% 1,226 63.39%
David Slattery 64 32.65% 391 31.92% 207 40.35% 662 34.23%
Jenny Morace 16 8.16% 22 1.80% 8 1.56% 46 2.38%

Cast Votes: 196 100.00% 1,225 100.00% 513 100.00% 1,934 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 15 10 53
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 150 69.77% 965 78.14% 400 77.52% 1,515 77.06%
AGAINST 65 30.23% 270 21.86% 116 22.48% 451 22.94%

Cast Votes: 215 100.00% 1,235 100.00% 516 100.00% 1,966 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 5 7 20
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

045 Spring Forest 1,987 of 16,365 registered voters = 12.14%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
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SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 156 71.56% 948 76.89% 389 75.24% 1,493 75.86%
AGAINST 62 28.44% 285 23.11% 128 24.76% 475 24.14%

Cast Votes: 218 100.00% 1,233 100.00% 517 100.00% 1,968 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 7 6 19
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

045 Spring Forest 1,987 of 16,365 registered voters = 12.14%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 10

Precinct Results - Spring 
Branch ISD

Run Time
Run Date

5:54 PM
05/13/2022



Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 58 50.88% 329 54.56% 150 44.38% 537 50.90%
J. Carter Breed 56 49.12% 274 45.44% 188 55.62% 518 49.10%

Cast Votes: 114 100.00% 603 100.00% 338 100.00% 1,055 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 25 27 70
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 40 35.40% 293 48.59% 122 35.78% 455 43.05%
Laura M. Mafrige 19 16.81% 35 5.80% 25 7.33% 79 7.47%
Ed Kaczenski 54 47.79% 275 45.61% 194 56.89% 523 49.48%

Cast Votes: 113 100.00% 603 100.00% 341 100.00% 1,057 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 25 24 68
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 37 33.04% 271 44.57% 103 28.93% 411 38.20%
David Slattery 66 58.93% 329 54.11% 241 67.70% 636 59.11%
Jenny Morace 9 8.04% 8 1.32% 12 3.37% 29 2.70%

Cast Votes: 112 100.00% 608 100.00% 356 100.00% 1,076 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 19 9 48
Overvotes: 0 1 0 1

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 81 65.32% 449 72.65% 269 74.10% 799 72.31%
AGAINST 43 34.68% 169 27.35% 94 25.90% 306 27.69%

Cast Votes: 124 100.00% 618 100.00% 363 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 10 2 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

046 Spring Oaks 1,125 of 11,975 registered voters = 9.39%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election
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SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 85 68.55% 440 71.54% 264 72.73% 789 71.60%
AGAINST 39 31.45% 175 28.46% 99 27.27% 313 28.40%

Cast Votes: 124 100.00% 615 100.00% 363 100.00% 1,102 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 13 2 23
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

046 Spring Oaks 1,125 of 11,975 registered voters = 9.39%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD

General and Special Election

5/7/2022
Page 12
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Run Date
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Trustee, Position 5 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Andrews Alpe 51 68.00% 118 57.28% 95 50.00% 264 56.05%
J. Carter Breed 24 32.00% 88 42.72% 95 50.00% 207 43.95%

Cast Votes: 75 100.00% 206 100.00% 190 100.00% 471 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 5 8 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 6 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Perez 40 51.95% 90 43.69% 71 37.37% 201 42.49%
Laura M. Mafrige 13 16.88% 11 5.34% 11 5.79% 35 7.40%
Ed Kaczenski 24 31.17% 105 50.97% 108 56.84% 237 50.11%

Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 206 100.00% 190 100.00% 473 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 5 8 22
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Trustee, Position 7 - Spring Branch ISD - Vote for none or one
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Caroline H. Bennett 41 53.25% 87 42.03% 81 42.86% 209 44.19%
David Slattery 29 37.66% 113 54.59% 105 55.56% 247 52.22%
Jenny Morace 7 9.09% 7 3.38% 3 1.59% 17 3.59%

Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 207 100.00% 189 100.00% 473 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 4 8 21
Overvotes: 0 0 1 1

SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 54 65.85% 151 72.25% 143 73.33% 348 71.60%
AGAINST 28 34.15% 58 27.75% 52 26.67% 138 28.40%

Cast Votes: 82 100.00% 209 100.00% 195 100.00% 486 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 2 3 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

047 Northbrook 495 of 6,428 registered voters = 7.70%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%

Spring Branch ISD
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SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
FOR 52 63.41% 149 71.29% 139 71.65% 340 70.10%
AGAINST 30 36.59% 60 28.71% 55 28.35% 145 29.90%

Cast Votes: 82 100.00% 209 100.00% 194 100.00% 485 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 2 4 10
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***

047 Northbrook 495 of 6,428 registered voters = 7.70%

Official Results
Registered Voters

13901 of 101964 = 13.63%

Precincts Reporting
7 of 7 = 100.00%
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